25

26

27

28

Clerk of the Superior Court SEP 2 4 2008

By: M. GARLAND, Deputy

Unio is the date the xides Stopped the proposed jud WI Costs to be awarded.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA YEST-LICE

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, NORTH DISTRICT CAN

BRUCE J. KELMAN, GLOBALTOX, INC.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

SHARON KRAMER, and DOES 1 through 20, inclusive,

Defendants.

CASE NO. GIN044539 Assigned for All Purposes to: Mr HON. LISA C. SCHALL DEPARTMENT 31 UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE Case filed: May 16, 2005 [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT

Trial Date: August 18, 2008

Department: N-31

regularly for trial by jury on on action came August 18, 2008, with Plaintiffs appearing in person and by Keith Scheuer, Esq. of Scheuer & Gillett, and Defendant appearing in person and by Lincoln Bandlow, Esq. of Spillane Shaeffer Aronoff Bandlow. A jury of 12 persons was impaneled and sworn, witnesses testified, and after being instructed by the Court, the jury deliberated 000000 thereon duly returned the following special verdicts:

27

28

Sharon Kramer acted wrongly That Defendant 1. making the following statement: "Dr. Kelman altered his under oath statements on the witness stand" while he testified as a witness in an Oregon lawsuit; that Kramer made the above statement to persons other than Kelman; that the persons to whom the statement was made reasonably understood that the statement was about Bruce Kelman; that persons who read the statement reasonably could have understood it to mean that Kelman had committed the crime of perjury or testified falsely while on the witness stand; that the statement was false; that Kelman proved, by clear and convincing evidence, that Kramer knew the statement was false, or had serious doubts about the truth of the statement; and that Kelman be awarded a monetary sum of nominal damages in the amount of \$1.00 (one dollar and no cents).

2. That Kramer made the statement to persons other than GlobalTox, Inc., and that the persons to whom the statement was made did not reasonably understand that the statement was about GlobalTox.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff Bruce Kelman recover the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar and no cents) as nominal damages from Defendant Sharon

	These initials and date were added some time after
	In a best of the could one
1	Kramer, and costs in the amount of $$7.86\%$. And that
2	Plaintiff GlobalTox, Inc. recover nothing in this action.
3	\mathcal{L}
4	Dated: 9/24/08 Styles Cla
5	Dated: Judge of the Superior Court
6	LISA C. SCHALL
7	OCT 28 2011 Defendant Gramer is the prevailing
8	party as to Plaintiff Globaltor, Inc. The judgment
9	shall include costs of \$2,545.28 in favor of
10	defendant hramer and as against Plainfiff
11	Chapattar-line on and
12	Global tox, line Duetuck
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
2 3	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	3
	[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT

Case Header

Case Number: GIN044539

Case Title: KELMAN vs KRAMER

Case Category: Civil - Unlimited

Case Type: Defamation

Case Age: 2221 days

Next Event Type:

Filing Date: 05/16/2005 Case Status: Pending

Location: North County

Judicial Officer: Earl H. Maas, III

Department:

Next Event Date:

Register of Actions Notice

ROA# Entry Date

Short/Long Entry

Filed By

212 12/15/2008

Miscellaneous Minute Order Finalized.

mothingoccurred on 12/18/08

213 12/19/2008

Proof of Service filed by KRAMER, SHARON.

KRAMER, SHARON (Defendant)

214 12/22/2008

Motion for Reconsideration filed by KRAMER,

SHARON.

Refers to:

KRAMER, SHARON (Defendant)

215 12/30/2008

Motion Hearing (Civil) reassigned to William S. Dato for 03/06/2009 at 01:30:00 PM in N-31 at

North County.

216 12/30/2008

Motion Hearing (Civil) scheduled for 03/06/2009 at 01:30:00 PM at North County in N-31 William S.

Dato.

218 12/31/2008

Motion - Other (TO TAX COSTS REQUESTED)

filed by KELMAN, BRUCE J; GLOBALTOX, INC...

Refers to:

KELMAN, BRUCE J (Plaintiff); GLOBALTOX INC (Plaintiff)

Date Printed: June 15, 2011



11	EJ-001	7653
	State Bar number, and	8000
	TURNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Her aumber, and	
	tention minutes	
	occurrence numbers of the service of	
	THEUER & OTBUB. Suite 402	
	larina Del Rey, CA 90292	
	2 . (310) 577-11/V OF	
	The second of th	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
	UPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAIL Diego	
	STREET ACORESS: 320 S. IVICTIOSO	
	MAJEING ADERESS: CA 92081-6627	CASE NUMBER: CINI044539
		CASE NUMBER: GIN044539
4	PLAINTIFF: Bruce Kelman	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	DEFENDANT: Sharon Kramer	FOR COURT USE STATE
	ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CTYL	Amended
	ABSTRACT OF JUDGILLARIAS AND SMALL CLAIMS	
	· of record	
	1. The judgment creditor assignee of record applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:	
	applies for an abstract of page 2. Judgment debtor's Name and last known address	
	Sharon Kramer 203! Arbonyood Place	
	Escondido, CA 92029	Unknown
	- and sizio.	7 Haknown
	b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: c. Social security no. (last 4 digits]: d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was persided by (name and address): Sharon Kramer, 2031 Arb	onally served or Escandido, CA 92029
	c. Social security not the control of sister-state judgment of Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment 2031 Arb	orwood Place, Esconeta,
	malled to (nemo	
^	Information on additional judgment	Information of additional information of additional and page 2. Original abstract recorded in this county:
Wate	debtors is snown on post-	a. Date:
Swand		b. Instrument No.
porares	Redmond, Washington 98052	Muld
Showens	Party December 22, 2008	(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
Costano	Kaith Scheuci, 184	attachment lien
on 9/2	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	10. An execution lien attachment it. is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
	Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:	I second &
	\$7,253.50	a. Amount: \$ b. In favor of (name and eddress):
	7. All judgment creditors and details. September 24, 2008 8. a. Judgment entered on (date):	
		11. A stay of enforcement has not been ordered by the court.
	The automort is arrinstallment judgment	a. not been ordered by the court effective until
1		b. (date):
((SEAL) Sourt of Callin	I certify that this is a true and control
	1 84 × 18	the judgment entered in this automotion b. A certified copy of the judgment is attached.
1	This abstract issued on (data):	no · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	DEC 3 = 2008	but by UNVANDOUIA
	2000 of 8 at 6 ft	The CIVII WING TO THE
	1 Inclined to Control of Control	MALL CLAIMS Code of Civa Procedure, 55 MALL CLAIMS
	I dietal Council of California	
	MANAGER-001 (San Tata Eth.) ' 5009)	a Lauranding costs
	Table Date of Entry of C	riddement
	10120 200.000	

TO TO

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Keith Scheuer, Esq. Bar #82737 SCHEUER & GILLETT 4640 Admiralty Way, Suite 402 Marina Del Rey, CA 90292

7652

JAN 20, 2009 4:18 PM

OFFICIAL RECORDS
SAN DIEGO-COUNTY RECORDERS-OFFICE
DAVID L BUTLER, COUNTY RECORDER
FEES: 15.00

PAGES: 3

Franchischer Sozed Sols Judy

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

	FOR COURT U	ISE ONLY
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address): SCHEUER & GILLETT, a professional corporation	TON COOK!	-
Keith Scheuer, Esq. Cal. Bar #82797		
4640 Admiralty Way, Suite 402, Marina Del Rey, CA 90292		
TELEPHONE NO.: (310) 577-1170 FAX NO.: ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs Bruce Kelman and Global Tox, Inc.		
INSERT NAME OF COURT, JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AND BRANCH COURT, IF ANY:		39
SAN DIEGO SUPERIOR COURT, North District		Vi
PLAINTIFF: Bruce J. Kelman		
DEFENDANT: Sharon Kramer	*	
DEFENDANT. SHAROH KLAMOT		
MEMORANDUM OF COSTS (SUMMARY)	CASE NUMBER: GIN04	4539
The following costs are requested:		TOTALS
2	1.\$	383.50
Filing and motion fees		
2. Jury fees	2. \$	
Jury food and lodging		
4. Deposition costs		3,895.25
		104.05
5. Service of process	5. \$	104.95
6. Attachment expenses	6. \$	
*		
7. Surety bond premiums		
8. Witness fees	8. \$	
9. Court-ordered transcripts	9.\$	828.95
10. Attorney fees (enter here if contractual or statutory fees are fixed without necession		
determination; otherwise a noticed motion is required)		
11. Models, blowups, and photocopies of exhibits		
		2,040.00
12. Court reporter fees as established by statute		2,040.00
13. Other		
TOTAL COSTS	\$	7,252.65
I am the attorney, agent, or party who claims these costs. To the best of my knowled	lge and belief this memorandur	n of costs is correct
and those costs were necessarily incurred in this case		
Date: October 14, 2008 Submission Bulks	1 1 1 201	
alter state are more only	very ()	*
1 V. A.		- 31
Keith Scheuer, Esq. (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	Code of Civil Procedur
(Proof of service on reverse)		Code of Civil Procedur
THE PARTY OF THE P		

Ferm Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California MC-010 [Rev. July 1, 1999] MEMORANDUM OF COSTS (SUMMARY)

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 1032, 1033, 5

Appellate Courts Case Information

CALIFORNIA COURTS
THE JUDICIAL BRANCH OF CALIFORNIA

4th Appellate District Division 1

Change court •

Court data last updated: 04/10/2013 01:05 PM

Docket (Register of Actions)

Kelman et al. v. Kramer Case Number D054496

Date	Description	Notes
01/29/2009	Notice of appeal lodged/received.	filed on January 14, 2009, by Kramer
01/29/2009	Appellate package sent.	
01/29/2009	Notice per rule 8.124 - with reporter's transcript.	filed on 1/26/09
01/29/2009	Received default notice 8.121(a) designation not filed. Dated:	filed on 1/28/09
02/10/2009	Default letter sent; no case information statement filed.	
02/23/2009	Civil case information statement filed.	Kramer
02/23/2009	Certificate of interested entities and parties filed by:	Defendant and Appellant: Kramer, Sharon Pro Per
02/25/2009	Default notice received- appellant notified per rule 8.140(a) (1).	Failure to Clear Default re costs dated: 2/23/09
03/03/2009	Motion filed.	For Relief of Default re costs/designation
03/03/2009	Order filed.	Appellant's motion for relief from default is GRANTED. Designation/costs must be filed within 10 days from the date of this order with the San Diego County Clerk of the Superior Court.
03/16/2009	Received copy of document filed in trial court.	letter from appellant re designation of record
03/17/2009	Received copy of	notice of clearing default

Hod Deen entraid
on September
24, 2008 - mcConne
would not have been
able to accept a
notice of appeal
on January 14,
2009